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*567. Surr P L. KUREEL URF
TALIB Will the Minister vf EDUcATION
be pleased to state

(a) whether the Mnistry of Edu-
cation have sent a circular to all the
State Governments to the effect that
the salaries and other facilities given
to the teachers in non-Government
institutions should be brought at par
with those given to them 1n Govern-
ment nstitutions, and

(b) if so, the reaction of the State
Governments thereon?]
farey walt (it qwo o ATIEM) -
(%) srgn
(&) Teg-gvek fadg  argdr
FYEIATHT F AGC FT W HT T
FTEEL.
+[TeE MINISTER oF EDUCATION

(Surt M C  Cuacra): (a) Yes,
Madam.

(b) The State Governments are
trying to act accordingly within the

Iimitations of financial resources ]
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Surr DEOKINANDAN NARAYAN:
May I know, Madam, the name 'of the
‘State where the teachers are paid the
least?

Surt M. C. CHAGLA: 1 hope I
-‘would not be guilty of defamat on, but
I think 1t 1s Uttar Pradesh,
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Dr Surimati PHULRENU GUHA:
May I know, Madam, whether for this
salary Government is going to give
grants even to non-aided institutions
or they are golng to ask these institu-

tions to raise funds because it often
happens.

Surt M C. CHAGLA: I could not
follow.

Tue DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Whe-
ther the institutions would be asked
to raise funds for salaries?

Surt M. C. CHAGLA: 1t is not a
question of institutions. Government
should pay the same salary to private
institutions and we will bear the ex-
penses. But we do not pay direct to
the institutions. We pay to the Gov-
ernment and the Government pays it
to the teachers of private institutions.

568. [The questioner (Shri Mahabir
Dass) was absent. For answer, vide
col. 4125 infra.]

*569. [The questioner (Shri Sitaram
Jaipuria) waos absent, For answer,
vide col. 4125-26 infra.]

*570. [Transferred to the 1st Octo-

ber, 1964 as Unstarred Question No.
791-A.]

REsoLuTions oF Arn InNpia MusLim

CONVENTION
*571. SHRI DEOKINANDAN
NARAYAN: Will the Minister of

Home AFrAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the resolutions passed
by the All India Muslim Convention
held in August, 1964 at Lucknow have
been received by Government; and

(b) if so, what are these resolu-

\ tions?



